# 2003 DRAFTING REQUEST

# Senate Amendment (SA-SB44)

Received: 06/02/2003				Received By: jkuesel				
Wanted: Soon				Identical to LRB:				
For: Legislative Fiscal Bureau 6-9915				By/Representing: Bauer				
This file	e may be shown	to any legislat	or: NO		Drafter: jkuesel			
May Co	ontact:				Addl. Drafters:			
Subject	: State G	ovt - electroni	c govt		Extra Copies:			
Submit	via email: YES							
Reques	ter's email:							
Carbon	copy (CC:) to:							
Pre To	pic:							
LFB:	Bauer -							
Topic:								
Applica	bility of DEG/I	OOA telecomm	unications fur	nctions to U	W system		·	
Instruc	ctions:			,		- H		
Delete 1	LFB item #2 on	page 28 of sum	nmary doume	nt.			·	
Draftir	ng History:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
Vers.	Drafted	Reviewed	Typed	Proofed	Submitted	<u>Jacketed</u>	Required	
/?	jkuesel 06/02/2003	kgilfoy 06/03/2003				s.		
/1			chaskett 06/03/2003		mbarman 06/03/2003			
/2	jkuesel	kgilfoy	rschluet		sbasford			

06/04/2003 11:19:00 AM Page 2

 Vers.
 Drafted
 Reviewed
 Typed
 Proofed
 Submitted
 Jacketed
 Required

 06/04/2003
 06/04/2003
 06/04/2003
 06/04/2003
 06/04/2003
 06/04/2003

FE Sent For:

**<END>** 

# 2003 DRAFTING REQUEST

# Senate Amendment (SA-SB44)

Received: <b>06/02/2003</b>	Received By: jkuesel		
Wanted: Soon	Identical to LRB:		
For: Legislative Fiscal Bureau 6-9915	By/Representing: Bauer		
This file may be shown to any legislator: NO	Drafter: jkuesel		
May Contact:	Addl. Drafters:		
Subject: State Govt - electronic govt	Extra Copies:		
Submit via email: <b>YES</b>			
Requester's email:	• •		
Carbon copy (CC:) to:			
Pre Topic:			
LFB:Bauer -			
Topic:			
Applicability of DEG/DOA telecommunications functions to UV	W system		
Instructions:			
Delete LFB item #2 on page 28 of summary doument.			
Drafting History:			
Vers. <u>Drafted</u> <u>Reviewed</u> <u>Typed</u> <u>Proofed</u>	Submitted Jacketed	Required	
? jkuesel kgilfoy 06/02/2003 06/03/2003			
1/2 jhvere Kmg chaskett 06/03/2003	mbarman 06/03/2003		

06/03/2003 03:31:56 PM Page 2

FE Sent For:

<**END**>

### 2003 DRAFTING REQUEST

**Senate Amendment (SA-SB44)** 

Received: 06/02/2003

Received By: jkuesel

Wanted: Soon

Identical to LRB:

For: Legislative Fiscal Bureau 6-9915

By/Representing: Bauer

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO

Drafter: jkuesel

May Contact:

Addl. Drafters:

Subject:

**State Govt - electronic govt** 

Extra Copies: KMG

Submit via email: YES

Requester's email:

Carbon copy (CC:) to:

Pre Topic:

LFB:.....Bauer -

**Topic:** 

Applicability of DEG/DOA telecommunications functions to UW system

**Instructions:** 

Delete LFB item #2 on page 28 of summary doument.

**Drafting History:** 

Vers.

Drafted

Submitted

Jacketed

Required

jkuesel  $\sqrt{2}$  /1-6/3 /1-6/3

FE Sent For:

<END>

2	0	0	3
---	---	---	---

Date (time) needed

LRB b 0312/	}
JTK-Knud.	

# LFB BUDGET AMENDMENT [ONLY FOR LFB]

See form AMENDMENTS — COMPONENTS & ITEMS.

# LFB AMENDMENT TO 2003 SENATE BILL 44

>>FOR JT. FIN. SUB. — NOT FOR INTRODUCTION <<

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

#. Page!!!, line ?!! delete "or tete communications" and

#. Page!!!., line . 8. .: delete the material beginning with "department" and ending with by the "Gin line !!.

# Page !!!, line !?: Delete the material beginning with "agency, " and earling with "subsection" on line 14 and of the State "agency, other than the board of regents of the University of Wisconsin Lystem, may enfor into any such the Page of interest of the series of the Page !! imer: delete ! wes = 2 2 and 23 and substitute " authorized to " section 2170. Am; 16.78 (1)". Every Except as proxided in par. (b), every " H. Page !!s, line 24: delete or tete communications" and Substitute "Every"

V # fage 116, line 16: delete "or telecommunications"
V # force 116, line 16: delete "or telecommunications" and substitute "or telecommunications".
A H Page 116, line 20: delete (a) mans totate
H Page 116, line 20: delete "(a)" mans stitute
V # Page 440, line 3: after "technology" in sort
"or telecommunications",
V # Page 440, live 41 delete the material beginning
with "They and ending with "contracto" out line
with "They and ending with "contracto" oùt line  7. = department"
de partmens
I # Page 441, line 23: after "technology" insect ()
"or telecommunications"
25
1 department. " and ending into "the" on page 442, line
department, and ending into the on page 442, line
# lage 942, me 1. delate lives 7 to 15 and substitutes
# Page 442, ine 7: delate lives 7 to 15 and substitute: "SECTION 78500 RN; 22.09(5); 16,974(5)".
# lane 444, line 19: delete "art tetecommunications" and substitute "and telecommunications"
and substitute and tele communications!
40. 1001 1521 014 10
# Page 444, Inte 2/: delete the material beginning with "may" and ending writer "also" on line 23 and substitute "may".
may and lending with also On line 23 and
JUSSONIE May.
HENAL.
ullet



## State of Misconsin 2003 - 2004 LEGISLATURE

LRBb0312/k Z JTK:kmg:cph

LFB:.....Bauer – Applicability of DEG/DOA telecommunications functions to UW system

# FOR 2003-05 BUDGET — NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION SENATE AMENDMENT, TO 2003 SENATE BILL 44

1	At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
2	1. Page 111, line 7: delete "or telecommunications" and substitute "or
3	telecommunications".
4	2. Page 111, line 8: delete the material beginning with "department." and
5	ending with "by the" on line 11.
6	3. Page 111, line 12: delete the material beginning with "agency," and ending
7	with "subsection" on line 14 and substitute "agency, other than the board of regents
8	of the University of Wisconsin System, may enter into any such contract".
9	4. Page 115, line 22: delete lines 22 and 23 and substitute:
10	"SECTION 217c. 16 78 (1) of the statutes is amonded to read."

1	5. Page 115, line 24: delete "(a) Every Except as authorized in par. (b), every
2	and substitute "Every".
3	6. Page 116, line 2: delete "or telecommunications" and substitute "or
4	telecommunications".
5	7. Page 116, line 3: delete the material beginning with "government" and
6	ending with "if" on line 7 and substitute "government, unless".
7	8. Page 116, line 16: delete "or telecommunications" and substitute "or
8	telecommunications".
9	9. Page 116, line 20: delete "(a)".
10	10. Page 440, line 3: after "technology" insert "or telecommunications".
11	11. Page 440, line 4: delete the material beginning with "The department" and
12	ending with "contract." on line 7.
13	12. Page 441, line 23: after "technology" insert "or telecommunications".
14	13. Page 441, line 25: delete the material beginning with "department." and
15	ending with "by the" on page 442, line 3.
16	14. Page 442, line 7: delete lines 7 to 15 and substitute:
17	"Section 785c. 22.09 (5) of the statutes is renumbered 16.974 (5).".
18	15. Page 444, line 19: delete "and telecommunications" and substitute "and
19	telecommunications".
20	16. Page 444, line 21: delete the material beginning with "may" and ending
21	with " <u>also</u> " on line 23 and substitute "may".

17. Page 1129, line 17: after "22.09 (1)," insert "22.09 (5),".

22

2

1 **18.** Page 1129, line 20: delete "16.78 (1),".

**19.** Page 1129, line 22: delete "22.09 (5),".

20. Page 1130, line 22. after "16.78 (title)," insert "16.78 (1),".

(END)



1

8

9

10

# State of Misconsin 2003 - 2004 LEGISLATURE

LRBb0312/2 JTK:kmg:rs

 $LFB{:}.....Bauer-Applicability\ of\ DEG/DOA\ telecommunications\ functions\ to$ UW system

FOR 2003-05 BUDGET — NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION

#### SENATE AMENDMENT,

#### TO 2003 SENATE BILL 44

2	<b>1.</b> Page 111, line 7: delete "or telecommunications" and substitute "or
3	telecommunications".
4	2. Page 111, line 8: delete the material beginning with "department." and
5	ending with "by the" on line 11.
6	3. Page 111, line 12: delete the material beginning with "agency," and ending
7	with "subsection" on line 14 and substitute "agency, other than the board of regents
8	of the University of Wisconsin System, may enter into any such contract".

4. Page 115, line 22: delete lines 22 and 23 and substitute:

"Section 217c. 16.78 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:".

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

- 5. Page 115, line 24: delete "(a) Every Except as authorized in par. (b), every"
  and substitute "Every".
- 6. Page 116, line 2: delete "or telecommunications" and substitute "or telecommunications".
- 7. Page 116, line 3: delete the material beginning with "government" and
  ending with "if" on line 7 and substitute "government, unless".
- 7 **8.** Page 116, line 16: delete "or telecommunications" and substitute "or telecommunications".
- 9 **9.** Page 116, line 20: delete "(a)".
- 10. Page 440, line 3: after "technology" insert "or telecommunications".
- 11. Page 440, line 4: delete the material beginning with "The department" and ending with "contract." on line 7.
- 13 **12.** Page 441, line 23: after "technology" insert "or telecommunications".
- 14 Page 441, line 25: delete the material beginning with "department." and ending with "by the" on page 442, line 3.
- 16 **14.** Page 442, line 7: delete lines 7 to 15 and substitute:
- 17 "Section 785c. 22.09 (5) of the statutes is renumbered 16.974 (5).".
- 18 **15.** Page 444, line 19: delete "and telecommunications" and substitute "and telecommunications".
- 20 **16.** Page 444, line 21: delete the material beginning with "may" and ending with "also" on line 23 and substitute "may".
- 22 **17.** Page 1129, line 17: after "22.09 (1)," insert "22.09 (5),".

- 1 **18.** Page 1129, line 20: delete "16.78 (1),".
- 2 **19.** Page 1129, line 22: delete "22.09 (5),".
- 3 **20.** Page 1130, line 2: after "16.78 (title)," insert "16.78 (1),".

4 (END)